
Grove City (3-4-2) -vs- Carnegie Mellon (7-1-1)
9/28/2013 at Pittsburgh, Pa. (CMU Soccer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 66:39 (YELLOW), #4 Wysocki, Chris (CMU)   66:39 (YELLOW), #2 George DeAugustino (GRO)   67:38 (YELLOW),
#10 Ferraco, Mike (CMU)   77:59 (YELLOW), #11 Sallam, Moni (CMU)   

Date: 9/28/2013
Attendance: 200
Stadium: CMU Soccer Field
Officials: Referee, Pete Lubinsky   Asst. Referee, Patrick
Cavanaugh   John Andzelik   Timekeeper, Andrea James   Scorer,
Andrea James   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Grove City 0 1 0 0 1
Carnegie Mellon 1 0 0 0 1

Grove City 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Brenden Alfery 0 0 0 0
D 2 George DeAugustino 0 0 0 0
M 3 Tim Shackleton 0 0 0 0
F 4 Jordan Carmichael 0 0 0 0
D 5 Daniel Adams 0 0 0 0
F 9 Frank Hueber 4 2 0 1
D 10 Nich Leaman 0 0 0 0
M 13 Dale Reese 1 0 0 0
M 16 David Wurmlinger 1 1 0 0
F 18 Seth Loew 2 2 1 0
D 23 Jonathan Rothgeb 2 1 0 0

Substitutes
6 Stephen Betteridge 1 0 0 0
11 Ben Hinkle 0 0 0 0
12 Justin Phillips 0 0 0 0
15 Mike Shupp 0 0 0 0
19 Kurt Witters 0 0 0 0
32 Kyle Matherne 0 0 0 0

Totals 11 6 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Brenden Alfery 110:00 1 8

Totals 1 8

Carnegie Mellon 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Madden, Christopher 0 0 0 0
D 3 Bryant, Ben 3 1 0 0
F 4 Wysocki, Chris 4 3 0 0
M 5 Sarett, Matt 3 0 0 1
F 9 Tassano, Max 5 2 1 0
M 10 Ferraco, Mike 1 1 0 0
M 11 Sallam, Moni 2 0 0 0
D 12 Peck, Brandon 0 0 0 0
D 13 Rohwer, Jakob 1 0 0 0
D 18 Nicholas, Mark 0 0 0 0
M 32 Lockwood, Tristan 2 1 0 0

Substitutes
6 Pierce, Kevin 0 0 0 0
8 Ferragonio, Louis 2 1 0 0
14 Shaffer, Colin 0 0 0 0
16 Christensen, Cole 0 0 0 0
17 Reano, Jerome 0 0 0 0
20 Webb, Connor 0 0 0 0
25 Kursman-Neri, Daniel 0 0 0 0

Totals 23 9 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Madden, Christopher 110:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Grove City 2 6 0 3 11
Carnegie Mellon 5 12 5 1 23

Saves By Period
Grove City 2 4 1 1 8
Carnegie Mellon 1 3 0 1 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Grove City 1 2 0 2 5
Carnegie Mellon 2 7 3 1 13

Fouls By Period
Grove City 4 10 1 0 15
Carnegie Mellon 13 7 1 2 23

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
21:51 CMU Tassano, Max Sarett, Matt Straight ahead shot off of keepers hands
45:13 GRO Seth Loew Frank Hueber Header in from cross



Time Play By Play
00:00 Brenden Alfery at goalie for Grove City.
00:00 Madden, Christopher at goalie for Carnegie Mellon.
-- Foul on Carnegie Mellon.
-- Foul on Grove City.
04:08 Shot by CMU Tassano, Max, SAVE Brenden Alfery.
05:04 Shot by CMU Wysocki, Chris, SAVE Brenden Alfery.
05:47 Shot by CMU Lockwood, Tristan WIDE.
06:16 Corner kick by CMU Bryant, Ben [06:16].
-- Foul on Carnegie Mellon.
-- Foul on Carnegie Mellon.
09:29 Shot by GRO Jonathan Rothgeb, SAVE Madden, Christopher.
-- Foul on Carnegie Mellon.
-- Foul on Carnegie Mellon.
18:21 Corner kick by CMU Sarett, Matt [18:21].
19:51 GRO substitution: Kyle Matherne for David Wurmlinger.
21:51 GOAL by CMU Tassano, Max (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Sarett, Matt, goal number 5 for season.

Grove City 0, Carnegie Mellon 1
-- *Straight ahead shot off of keepers hands
-- Foul on Carnegie Mellon.
23:58 GRO substitution: Justin Phillips for Tim Shackleton.
-- Foul on Carnegie Mellon.
25:50 GRO substitution: Mike Shupp for Justin Phillips.
25:50 GRO substitution: Stephen Betteridge for Jordan Carmichael.
25:50 CMU substitution: Shaffer, Colin for Sallam, Moni.
-- Foul on Carnegie Mellon.
-- Foul on Carnegie Mellon.
28:24 Corner kick by GRO Seth Loew [28:24].
-- Foul on Carnegie Mellon.
-- Foul on Carnegie Mellon.
-- Foul on Grove City.
-- Foul on Carnegie Mellon.
-- Foul on Grove City.
35:37 Shot by CMU Bryant, Ben WIDE.
35:43 CMU substitution: Webb, Connor for Sarett, Matt.
35:43 CMU substitution: Christensen, Cole for Lockwood, Tristan.
-- Foul on Grove City.
-- Foul on Carnegie Mellon.
42:53 Shot by GRO Frank Hueber WIDE.
43:03 GRO substitution: Ben Hinkle for Frank Hueber.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For CMU: #1  Madden, Christopher, #12 Peck, Brandon, #18 Nicholas, Mark, #13 Rohwer, Jakob, #17 Reano, Jerome, #3  Bryant,
Ben, #14 Shaffer, Colin, #20 Webb, Connor, #16 Christensen, Cole, #25 Kursman-Neri, Daniel, #8  Ferragonio, Louis.

45:00
For GRO: #1  Brenden Alfery, #3  Tim Shackleton, #9  Frank Hueber, #23 Jonathan Rothgeb, #19 Kurt Witters, #13 Dale Reese,
#23 Jonathan Rothgeb, #18 Seth Loew, #5  Daniel Adams, #2  George DeAugustino, #32 Kyle Matherne.

45:13 GOAL by GRO Seth Loew, Assist by Frank Hueber, goal number 6 for season.
Grove City 1, Carnegie Mellon 1

-- *Header in from cross
46:10 Corner kick by CMU Christensen, Cole [46:10].
-- Foul on Carnegie Mellon.
49:15 Corner kick by CMU Christensen, Cole [49:15].
49:30 Corner kick by CMU Christensen, Cole [49:30].
51:38 Shot by CMU Ferragonio, Louis WIDE.
53:10 Corner kick by GRO Dale Reese [53:10].
54:16 Shot by GRO Dale Reese WIDE.
-- Foul on Grove City.
-- Foul on Carnegie Mellon.
55:49 CMU substitution: Ferraco, Mike for Christensen, Cole.
55:49 CMU substitution: Sarett, Matt for Webb, Connor.
55:49 CMU substitution: Sallam, Moni for Shaffer, Colin.
55:49 CMU substitution: Lockwood, Tristan for Reano, Jerome.



-- Foul on Grove City.
57:53 Shot by CMU Ferragonio, Louis, SAVE Brenden Alfery.
58:29 Shot by CMU Ferraco, Mike, SAVE Brenden Alfery.
60:46 GRO substitution: Stephen Betteridge for David Wurmlinger.
60:46 GRO substitution: Ben Hinkle for Frank Hueber.
-- Foul on Grove City.
-- Foul on Carnegie Mellon.
-- Foul on Carnegie Mellon.
63:15 CMU substitution: Wysocki, Chris for Kursman-Neri, Daniel.
63:15 CMU substitution: Tassano, Max for Ferragonio, Louis.
63:15 GRO substitution: Mike Shupp for Seth Loew.
64:54 Shot by CMU Sarett, Matt HIGH.
-- Foul on Grove City.
66:39 Yellow card on CMU Wysocki, Chris.
66:39 Yellow card on GRO George DeAugustino.
67:01 Corner kick by CMU Bryant, Ben [67:01].
-- Foul on Carnegie Mellon.
67:38 Yellow card on CMU Ferraco, Mike.
69:04 CMU substitution: Shaffer, Colin for Sallam, Moni.
-- Foul on Grove City.
70:04 Shot by CMU Rohwer, Jakob HIGH.
70:19 GRO substitution: David Wurmlinger for Ben Hinkle.
72:01 Corner kick by GRO Dale Reese [72:01].
72:59 CMU substitution: Sallam, Moni for Shaffer, Colin.
-- Foul on Carnegie Mellon.
-- Foul on Grove City.
74:49 Shot by CMU Lockwood, Tristan, SAVE Brenden Alfery.
75:16 Corner kick by CMU Bryant, Ben [75:16].
76:03 GRO substitution: Seth Loew for Mike Shupp.
76:03 GRO substitution: Frank Hueber for Stephen Betteridge.
-- Foul on Grove City.
77:26 Shot by CMU Wysocki, Chris HIGH.
-- Foul on Grove City.
77:59 Yellow card on CMU Sallam, Moni.
77:59 Shot by CMU Sarett, Matt HIGH.
80:09 GRO substitution: Stephen Betteridge for Kyle Matherne.
84:13 Shot by GRO Frank Hueber, SAVE TEAM.
84:16 Shot by GRO Seth Loew, SAVE TEAM.
-- Foul on Grove City.
84:54 Shot by GRO Jonathan Rothgeb HIGH.
85:26 Shot by GRO Frank Hueber, SAVE Madden, Christopher.
86:01 Shot by CMU Sarett, Matt WIDE.
86:24 Corner kick by CMU Lockwood, Tristan [86:24].
86:30 Shot by CMU Bryant, Ben BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Carnegie Mellon.
-- Foul on Grove City.
88:15 Shot by CMU Tassano, Max BLOCKED.
89:22 Header Shot by CMU Wysocki, Chris, SAVE Brenden Alfery.
89:43 Corner kick by CMU Bryant, Ben [89:43].
90:00 End of period [90:00].
90:00 Start of OT period [90:00].

90:00
For GRO: #1  Brenden Alfery, #5  Daniel Adams, #9  Frank Hueber, #2  George DeAugustino, #32 Kyle Matherne, #13 Dale Reese,
#10 Nich Leaman, #18 Seth Loew, #3  Tim Shackleton, #16 David Wurmlinger, #23 Jonathan Rothgeb.

90:00
For CMU: #1  Madden, Christopher, #5  Sarett, Matt, #3  Bryant, Ben, #4  Wysocki, Chris, #9  Tassano, Max, #10 Ferraco, Mike,
#12 Peck, Brandon, #32 Lockwood, Tristan, #13 Rohwer, Jakob, #11 Sallam, Moni, #18 Nicholas, Mark.

90:48 Corner kick by CMU Bryant, Ben [90:48].
90:50 Header Shot by CMU Sallam, Moni HIGH.
92:24 Shot by CMU Tassano, Max WIDE.
-- Foul on Grove City.
-- Foul on Carnegie Mellon.
96:15 Corner kick by CMU Bryant, Ben [96:15].
96:20 PENALTY KICK by CMU Bryant, Ben MISSED, save Brenden Alfery.
96:47 CMU substitution: Pierce, Kevin for Lockwood, Tristan.



97:37 Header Shot by CMU Tassano, Max HIGH.
98:50 GRO substitution: Mike Shupp for Dale Reese.
98:50 Corner kick by CMU Lockwood, Tristan [98:50].
98:54 Header Shot by CMU Sallam, Moni HIGH.
100:00 End of period [100:00].
100:00 Start of OT2 period [100:00].

100:00
For GRO: #1  Brenden Alfery, #10 Nich Leaman, #6  Stephen Betteridge, #16 David Wurmlinger, #18 Seth Loew, #3  Tim
Shackleton, #23 Jonathan Rothgeb, #5  Daniel Adams, #2  George DeAugustino, #15 Mike Shupp, #9  Frank Hueber.

100:00
For CMU: #1  Madden, Christopher, #3  Bryant, Ben, #4  Wysocki, Chris, #5  Sarett, Matt, #9  Tassano, Max, #10 Ferraco, Mike,
#11 Sallam, Moni, #12 Peck, Brandon, #13 Rohwer, Jakob, #18 Nicholas, Mark, #32 Lockwood, Tristan.

102:51 Corner kick by CMU Christensen, Cole [102:51].
104:48 Corner kick by GRO Jonathan Rothgeb [104:48].
105:54 Corner kick by GRO Stephen Betteridge [105:54].
106:03 Shot by GRO David Wurmlinger, SAVE Madden, Christopher.
-- Foul on Carnegie Mellon.
107:16 Shot by GRO Stephen Betteridge WIDE.
-- Foul on Carnegie Mellon.
109:04 Shot by GRO Frank Hueber WIDE.
109:31 Shot by CMU Wysocki, Chris, SAVE Brenden Alfery.
110:00 End of period [110:00].


